
2024 Live Oak Varsity Football Schedule
Week Date Day Time Location Opponent

S1 Aug 16 Friday 6:30 Rio Vista Rio Vista/Meridian

S2 Aug 23 Friday 7:00 Away Brazos Christian

1 Aug 31 Saturday 7:30 Away-Bryan Allen Conroe Covenant

2 Sep 6 Friday 7:00 Away Trinity Christian-Willow Park

3 Sep 13 Friday 7:00 Home Central Texas Christian

4 Sep 20 Friday 7:00 Home Austin Hill Country

5 Sep 27 Friday 7:00 Away FW Temple Christian*

6 Oct 4 Friday 7:00 Home Muenster Sacred Heart*

7 Oct 11 Friday 7:00 Away Dallas FBA*

8 Oct 18 Friday 7:00 Home FW Mercy Culture Prep* **

9 Oct 25 Friday 7:00 Away Legacy Prep-Woodlands

10 Nov 1 OPEN

11 Nov 7 Thursday 7:00 Away Reicher*

Area Nov 15/16 Fri/Sat TBD TBD TBD

Reg Nov 22/23 Fri/Sat TBD TBD TBD

Semis Nov 29/30 Fri/Sat TBD TBD TBD

State Dec 6/7 Fri/Sat TBD TBD TBD

* District

** Homecoming


